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 GLOBAL INDICES 

Index Last  Price     %Chg 

 NASDAQ  23427          -0.20 

GIFT NIFTY  26115 0.05 

 NIKKEI 225  50339 -0.37 

 HANGSENG  25584 -1.05 

   CURRENCY SPOT RATE 

Currency  Pair Last Price         %Chg 

USD/INR 90.05 -0.35 

JPY /INR 57.92 0.29 

GBP/INR 121.73 -0.17 

EUR/INR 106.17 -0.28 

   

 

INDIAN INDICES  

Index Prev. Close            %Chg 

NIFTY  25957 0.06 

SENSEX 84729 0.04 

NIFTY BANK 59240 0.52 

   

 

MCX 

Commodity Prev. Close        % Chg 

GOLD  136128 -0.39 

SILVER  235952 -6.00 

ZINC 309.40 0.13 

CRUDE OIL  5225 -0.19 

NATURAL GAS  355.90 -0.56 

ALUMINIUM  298.70 0.07 

COPPER  1283.90 -4.00 

LEAD 183.45             0.05 

    

INDIAN ADRs 

Company Last Price             %Chg 

WIPRO 2.86 -1.04 

INFY 18.04           -2.12 

DR REDDY 14.06           -0.35 

HDFCBANK 36.44 0.28 

ICICIBANK 29.85 0.07 

 

 

STOCK TO WATCH  

Titan Company The Board has approved the 

appointment of Sandhya Venugopal Sharma, IAS, as 

Chairperson and Additional Director of the company, 

effective January 4, 2026. IFCI The company has 

monetised its 10% equity stake in North Eastern 

Development Finance Corporation (NEDFi) for Rs 

121.77 crore. InterGlobe Aviation The GST 

Department, Delhi South, has passed an order against 

InterGlobe Aviation imposing a GST demand, along 

with interest and penalty, amounting to Rs 458.26 

crore. The demand pertains to compensation received 

from a foreign supplier and the denial of input tax . 

 

Weak market debut: Sundrex Oil 

Company shares list at 20% discount to 

SME IPO price . 

Bumper market debut: Shyam Dhani 

Industries shares list at 90% premium to 

SME IPO price . 

Mangalam Drugs shares hit 5% upper 

circuit after Vijay Kedia buys stake worth 

Rs 33 lakh . 

PSU Bank index rises 2% from day's low as 

Punjab & Sind Bank board to mull raising 

up to Rs 3k cr via QIP . 

Honasa Consumer shares jump 8% after 

CEO Varun Alagh increases stake . 

IndiGo shares fall nearly 2% as airline sees 

market share loss, hikes pilot allowance . 

Eternal shares fall 2.5% to hit five-month 

low as Blinkit CFO resigns . 

Gujarat Kidney shares list at 6% premium 

over IPO price in decent market debut . 

Bharat Electronics shares gain on orders 

win worth Rs 569 crore . 

Cupid share price hits 52-week high on 

setting up manufacturing facility in Saudi 

Arabia . 
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